2012 Atlantic Trapshooting Championships
Dartmouth, Nova Scotia
Preliminary Shoot [ ] APT Shoot
SINGLES SINGLES
Doug Blades 98 (24-22) Champion = Andrea Bassan 195 Champion
Peter Grant 98 Runner Up = Jason Thomas 194 (24-25-25) Runner Up
Joe Rosa 97 AA Troy Coldwell 194 (24-25-24) AA
Ed Maclnnes 97 A John Nicolle 187 A
Ron Pierce 94 B Doug Blades 191 B
Ron Tilley 93 C Brian Blades 183 C
Ken Deon 97 D Ken Deon 184 D
Reynold D'Entremont 194 Sub Vet.
Ed Maclnnes 178 Vet.
Paul Bailey 172 Sr. Vet.
Brady Belbin 186 Junior
Peter Grant 192 Open Champion
Eric Piccioni 189 Open AA
Robert Sidler 186 Open A
Clyde D'Entremont 187 Open B
Herb Nickerson 182 Open C
Ron Whitehead 176 (21-19) Open D
|  mANDCAP HANDICAP |
Jason Thomas 97 Champion = Reynold D'Entremont 98 Champion
Reynold D'Entremont 96 Runner Up = John Nicolle 96 Runner Up
Doug Blades 94 3rd Doug Blades 95 (25-20) | 3rd
Normand Ouellet 94 4th Jeb Newhouse 95 4th
Brian Blades 93 5th
Randy D'Entremont 92 6th
Normand Ouellet 91 Open Champion
Leo Atkinson 90 Open 2nd
Peter Grant 90 Open 3rd
Jason Thomas 89 Open 4th
DOUBLES DOUBLES
Troy Coldwell 99 Champion = Troy Coldwell 96 Champion
Normand Ouellet 95 Runner Up = Reynold D'Entremont 93 Runner Up
Andrea Bassan 93 AA Andrea Bassan 91 AA
Eric Piccioni 92 (44-40) A Joe Rosa 84 A
Aubrey Spinney 85 B Anthony Wamboldt 88 B
Peter Tucker 90 (43-40)|C John Nicolle 88 C
Herb Nickerson 88 D Herb Nickerson 90 D
Serge Pelletier 97 Open Champion
Brian MacLeod 89 Open AA
Eric Piccioni 92 Open A
Jeb Newhouse 85 Open B
Peter Tucker 85 Open C
Ed Maclnnes 88 Open D
HAA - Reynold D'Entremont 385/400
HOA - Reynold D'Entremont 659/700




Trophy Report PRELIMINARY SINGLES
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02820
10432
03680
15148
02765
05619
03679
00706
00489
10634
04935
15880
15536
16188
05237
00002
04398
10636
10433
15433
00170
16860
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23783
11151
14895
16710
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00325
14861
00431
16185
10018
10764
05330
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14898
10568
14410
00003
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Name

GRANT PETER T
BLADES DOUG E

ROSA JOE

DEON KENNETH
MACINNES EDWARD A
PICCIONI ERIC G
BASSAN ANDREA A
SIDLER ROBERT M
MACLEOD BRIAN W
PIERCE RONALD D
NICOLLE JOHN W
COLDWELL TROY 53
THOMAS JASON L
TILLEY RONALD T
OUELLET NORMAND
DENTREMONT REJEAN
ATKINSON LEO

BLADES BRIAN A

D ENTREMONT REYNOLD
BAILEY PAUL H

D ENTREMONT CLYDE J
BEAUPERTUILS ROBERT
TUCKER JOHN

VAN RAALTE GERRIT D
BELLOWS JCHN E
TUCKER PETER
WAMBOLT ANTHONY

D ENTREMONT STEVEN P
HEMMING TIM
OGILVIE DEAN M
MOLLOY DERM F
PAQUETTE ROLLAND
PETIPAS MONTY W
WHITEHEAD RONALD W
SPINNEY AUBREY G
PELLETIER SERGE
D'ENTREMONT RANDY
MELANSON SCOTT
BEAUPERTUIS MARTINE
NICKERSON HEREIE R
OGILVIE LORNE C
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Trophy ﬁeport PRELIMINARY HANDICAP

Total Sheooters

NS 10 15536
NS 03 10433
AP 03 10432
QU 45 05237
AP 93 04935
AP 60 00489
NS 03 10636
NF 10 16185
NF 09 23783
AP 06 11151
QU 45 05330
AP 98 03679
AP 10 16188
AP G2 00325
QU 85 05618
AP 98 03680
NS 05 10764
NE 06 17283
NS  NW 00001
AP 04 15433
NS 97 02765
AP 02 15880
NS 12 16710
NF 95 00360
MC 05 10568
NS 03 14899
AP 04 13584
AP 03 14895
AP 01 14961
NS 60 00706
NS NW 00002
NF 08 16860
QU 45 02920
ON 83 00431
AP 03 10634
AP 60 00170
AP 02 10018
AP 04 14410
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Name

THOMAS JASON L

D ENTREMCNT REYNOLD

BLADES DOUG E
OUELLET NORMAND
NICOLLE JOHN W
MACLEOCD BRIAN W
BLADES BRIAN A
PETIPAS MONTY W
BELLOWS JOHN E
TUCKER PETER
PELLETIER SERGE
BASSAN ANDREA A
TILLEY RONALD T
OGILVIE DEAN M
PICCIONI ERIC G
ROSA JCOE

SPINNEY AUBREY G

TUCKER JOHN

DTENTREMONT RANDY

BAILEY PAUL H

MACINNES EDWARD A

COLDWELL TROY S5

D ENTREMONT STEVEN P
APPLEBY RCOBERT J
BEAUPERTUILIS MARTINE

MELANSON SCOTT

VAN RAALTE GERRIT D

WAMBOLT ANTHONY
MOLLOY DERM F
SIDLER ROBERT M

DENTREMONT REJEAN
BEAUPERTUIS RORERT

GRANT PETER T

PAQUETTE ROLLAND

PIERCE RONALD D

D ENTREMONT CLYDE J
WHITEHEAD RONALD W
NICKERSON HERBIE R
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Trophy Report PRELTMINARY DCUBLES

Total Shooters
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05237
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05330
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10634
14410
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14885
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00325
00003
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Name

COLDWELL TROY S
OUELLET NCRMAND
BASSAN ANDREA A
PICCIONI ERIC G
ROSA JOE

PELLETIER SERGE
TUCKER PETER
BELLOWS JOHN E
MACLEOD BRIAN W

D ENTREMONT REYNCLD
PIERCE RONALD D
NICKERSCN HERBIE R
PAQUETTE ROCLLAND
ATKINSON LEO

THOMAS JASON L
TILLEY RONALD T
SPINNEY AUBREY G
BLADES DOUG E
WAMBOLT ANTHONY

D ENTREMONT STEVEN P
PETIPAS MONTY W
WHITEHEAD RONALD W
TUCKER JOHN

NICOLLE JOHN W
MACINNES EDWARD A
BAILEY PAUL H
BEAUPERTULS MARTINE
APPLEBY ROBERT J
BLADES BRIAN A

VAN RAALTE GERRIT D
BEAUPERTUIS ROBERT
D'ENTREMONT RANDY
DENTREMONT REJEAN

D ENTREMCNT CLYDE J
MELANSON SCOTT
GRANT PETER T
OGILVIE DEAN M
OGILVIE LORNE C
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Trophy Report CHAMPIONSHTP STNGLES

Total Shooters
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03679
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16432
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Name

BASSAN ANDREA A

D ENTREMONT REYNOLD
THOMAS JASON L
COLDWELL TROY S
GRANT PETER T
BLADES DOUG E
PICCIONI ERIC G
MACLECD BRIAN W

D ENTREMONT CLYDE J
NICOLLE JOHN W
BELBAN BRADY M
SIDLER ROBERT M
ROSA JCE

PELLETIER SERGE
BELLOWS JOHN E
DEON KENNETH
BLADES BRIAN A
PETIPAS MONTY W
OGILVIE DEAN M
NICKERSON HERBIE R
PAQUETTE ROLLAND

D ENTREMONT STEVEN P

OUELLET NORMAND
MACINNES EDWARD A
D'ENTREMONT RANDY
SPINNEY AUBREY G
VAN RAALTE GERRIT D
WHITEHEAD RONALD W
TUCKER PETER
WAMBOLT ANTHONY
TUCKER JOHN

BATLEY PAUL H
OGILVIE LORNE C
PIERCE RONALD D
MOLLOY DERM F
BEAUPERTUIS MARTINE
DENTREMONT REJEAN
ONEILL KENNETH
BEAUPERTUIS ROBERT
TILLEY RONALD T
MELANSON SCOTT

9/02/12 7:25:28 AM

spcl AAA AR A

3BV

NR
NR
SBV

SBV

JR
NR

SBV

SV

5V
NR

SBY

|
|
|
|
{
|
|
|
|
|
!
I
I
E
|
|
l
l
I
!
NR |
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
i
i
i
|
NR |
|

|

151

187

186

184

183

183

180

180

177

175
174
173

170
les

163

183

182

Page

184

176
176

=
(SRR Gy 3
W SR )]

o

—

CErrrrrrrrrrr e e e et

1

O N o0 wmo o @mo D ® ooy D g WO Dm0 o m E wom o w g E w E g ol g



.

Trophy Report CHAMPTONSHIP DOUBLES

Total Shooters
Qu 45 05330
AP 02 15880
NS 03 10433
QU 85 05618
AP 98 03679
AP 04 14410
AP 60 00489
AP 93 04935
AP 03 14895
NS 97 02765
QU 45 05237
AP 06 11151
AP G0 04398
AP 98 04020
ON 83 00431
AP 88 03680
AP 03 10432
NF 06 17283
NS 03 10636
NF 10 16185
NS NW 00002
NS &0 00706
AP 02 10018
NS 10 15536
AP 10 16188
NF 09 23783
NS NW 00001
NS 03 148889
NF 08 16860
NS 12 16710
NT, NW 00005
AP &0 00170
AP 04 13584
AP 04 15433
Qu 45 02920
NS 05 10764
MC 05 10568
AP 92 00325
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Name

PELLETIER SERGE
COLDWELL TROY 5

D ENTREMONT REYNOLD
PICCIONT ERIC G
BASSAN ANDREA A
NICKERSON HERBIE R
MACLEOD BRIAN W
NICOLLE JOHN W
WAMBOLT ANTHONY
MACINNES EDWARD A
OUELLET NORMAND
TUCKER PETER
ATKINSON LEO
NEWHOUSE JEB L
PAQUETTE ROLLAND
ROSA JOE

BLADES DOUG E
TUCKER JOHN

BLADES BRIAN A
PETIPAS MONTY W
DENTREMONT REJEAN
SIDLER ROBERT M
WHITEHEAD RONALD W
THOMAS JASON L
TILLEY RONALD T
BELLOWS JOHN E
D'ENTREMONT RANDY
MELANSON SCOTT
BEAUPERTUIS ROBERT

D ENTREMONT STEVEN P

BELBAN BRADY M

D ENTREMONT CLYDE J
VAN RAALTE GERRIT D
BATLEY PAUL H

GRANT PETER T
SPINNEY AUBREY G
BEAUPERTUIS MARTINE
OGILVIE DEAN M
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Trophy Report CHAMPIONSHIP HANDICAP 9/02/12 6:12:45 PM Page 1

Total Shooters 38

From 26. 24. 22, 20. 18.

20.5
20.5

Squad Name Spcl To 27. 25.5 23.5 21.% 19.5

NS 03 10433 2.4 D ENTREMONT REYNOLD  SBV | | | | | | 98 | ___ 18
AP 93 04935 2.1 NICOLLE JOHN W | | | | 1 i %6 19
AP 03 10432 4.1 BLADES DOUG E | \ | | 95 | |20
AP 98 04020 10.4 NEWHOUSE JEB L VT | | E {95 | | | 23.
NS 03 10636 4.4 BLADES BRIAN A SBV \ | | i | 93 | | 20
NS NW 00001 8.4 D'ENTREMONT RANDY ; | | | 92 i ] Y
QU 45 05237 9.1 OUELLET NORMAND | \ | | ;91 | | 20.
QU 45 02920 7.2 GRANT PETER T NR | | 90 | | | | 24
AP 90 04398 9.4 ATKINSON LEC VT | | | ; | | 90 |___ 19
NS 10 15536 4.2 THCMAS JASON L | | [ | | 89 | |

NS C5 10764 4.3 SPINNEY AUBREY G | 1 | | | 89 | |

AP 06 11151 6.1 TUCKER PETER | t 1 | | 89 | L 20
AP 60 00170 3.2 D ENTREMONT CLYDE J  SBV | | \ | 87 | | | 22
AP 60 00489 3.3 MACLEOD BRIAN W SBV | | ; 87 1 | P22,
AP 92 00325 4.5 OGILVIE DEAN M \ | | } 87 | |20
NF 06 17283 6.2 TUCKER JOHN | ; | ; L 87 | | 20.
NS 12 1€710 8.2 D ENTREMONT STEVEN P | | | | | 87 | | 20
NS 97 02765 9.2 MACINNES EDWARD A VT | | \ ! | 87 | | 20
AP 04 14410 9.3 NTCKERSON HERBIE R | | | \ | 87 | |20
NL  NW 00005 3.5 BELBAN BRADY M JR | | \ [ 84 | ] 22
AP 04 15433 5.3 BAILEY PAUL H SV 1 | | i q | 84| 19
AP 02 15880 7.4 COLDWELL TROY § g | | | | ; 21
ON 83 00431 2.2 PAQUETTE ROLLAND NR | | ; | | | 19
NE 10 16185 6.3 PETTPAS MONTY W | | \ | | 83| 21,
NS 60 00706 0.3 SIDLER RQBERT M | | i i ! | 25
QU 85 05619 1.1 PICCIONI ERIC G NR 1 | | \ | | 24,
AP 98 03679 1.2 BASSAN ANDREA A | | 1 | \ | 24
QU 45 05330 1.4 PELLETIER SERGE NR | 1 | | ; \ 24,
NS 03 14899 2.5 MELANSON SCOTT | | \ | | | 18
MC 05 10568 5.1 BEAUPERTUIS MARTINE  NR | ! \ | | | 19
NS NW 00002 8.5 DENTREMONT REJEAN ; | | \ | \ 22
AP 02 10018 6.5 WHITEHEAD RONALD W VT 1 | | \ | | 1%
NF 08 16860 5.2 BEAUPERTULS ROBERT NR | ! | ! 79 20
AP 03 14895 3.4 WAMBOLT ANTHONY | 1 | | | | 22
AP 01 14961 5.4 MOLLOY DERM F SV | | 1 | | | | 19
NE 09 23783 5.5 BELLOWS JOHN E | | | | | 771 ] 20
AP 04 13584 2.3 VAN RAALTE GERRIT D VT | | ; | | | 75| ___ 18
AP 98 03680 1.5 ROSA JOE \ | | 73| g | | 24
AP 10 16188 6.4 TILLEY RONALD T | 1 | | | 69 | 20
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